ASCE San Francisco Section Update

Rami Selim, PE San Francisco Section President



In this month's newsletter, we are delighted to present exciting new updates. Our San Francisco section is bustling with activity, and we're eager to share some of the highlights:

It's that time of the year again! We are thrilled to invite you to the ASCE San Francisco Section's Annual Meeting and Awards Dinner Ceremony on September 20th at The Green Room - San Francisco War Memorial Center. This event is not merely a gathering; it's a celebration of exemplary work, dedication, and passion in the field of civil engineering. We'll spotlight remarkable projects and individuals that have significantly impacted our community. This is an outstanding opportunity to network, celebrate, and be inspired by our members' substantial contributions. As we come together to honor and appreciate the best in our community, please stay tuned for registration details and mark your calendars. We eagerly anticipate celebrating our community's exceptional contributions with you.

On the same day and at the same location, we will hold the 2023 Life Member Induction ceremony for the incoming class of 2023. This ceremony honors ASCE life members who have committed their entire professional careers to ASCE and the civil engineering profession. You can register and/or become a sponsor here.

A highlight this month was our final application to designate the Lower Crystal Springs Dam as a National Historic Landmark. This dam, a historical landmark in our section, is a testament to innovative civil engineering. We extend our sincere gratitude to Elizabeth Bialek, our ASCE Region 9 Governor, for her indispensable contribution to this initiative.

We encourage all members to visit the <u>ASCE National Website</u> frequently. It's packed with resources, articles, and updates to enrich your professional journey. A notable event to remember is the 2023 ASCE Convention in Chicago from October 18-21. This convention is essential for professionals aiming to create resilient infrastructures for the future. Be a part of this experience by <u>registering here</u>.

The ASCE San Francisco Section is soon launching a new interactive website for our members. Keep an eye out for upcoming updates. Rune Storesund, ASCE Region 9 Governor, leads this initiative and is on the lookout for volunteers. If you're interested, please email rune@storesundconsulting.com.

Feedback and Suggestions: As we adapt and evolve, your feedback is invaluable. If you have suggestions, feedback, or concerns, please contact us at admin@asce-sf.org.

In closing, with your support, we aim to achieve more. Stay informed, engaged, and keep building the future!

O Join us on LinkedIn: ASCE San Francisco Section on LinkedIn

Warm Regards, Rami Selim, PE

President, ASCE San Francisco Section LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/in/selimrami